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NOV. 16, 2023  GAME PREVIEW: MARYLAND

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd  3rd 4th OT Total Avg.
Michigan 83 124 117 66 — 390 39.0
Maryland 84 70 49 86 — 289 28.9

Turnovers Gained Lost +/-

Michigan 16 6 +10
Maryland 18 15 +3

OFFENSE Michigan Maryland
Points per game 39.0 28.9
First downs 216 217
Rushing yards 1731 1155
Rushing attempts 375 288
Average yards per rush 4.6 4.0
Rushing yards per game 173.1 115.5
Passing yards 2374 2810
Passing completions-attempts-int. 182-241-4 252-389-9
Average yards per catch 13.0 11.2
Passing yards per game 237.4 281.0
Total offense yards 4105 3965
Average yards per game 410.5 396.5
Kickoff return average 16.3 19.9
Punt return average 7.8 8.3
Third-down conversions 61-112 62-138
Third-down conversion percentage 54% 45%
Fourth-down conversions 8-12 9-14
Fourth-down conversion percentage 67% 64%

DEFENSE Michigan Maryland
Points allowed per game 7.5 22.4
First downs allowed 119 208
Rushing yards allowed 975 1215
Opponent rushing attempts 302 355
Average yards allowed per rush  3.2 3.4
Rushing yards allowed per game 97.5 121.5
Passing yards allowed 1346 2182
Opponent passing completions-attempts 129-247 190-315
Average yards per catch allowed 10.4 11.5
Passing yards per game allowed 134.6 218.2
Total offense yards allowed 2321 3397
Average yards per game allowed 232.1 339.7
Kickoff return average allowed 13.6 25.9
Punt return average allowed 5.8 5.8
Third-down conversions 39-133 44-130
Third-down conversion percentage 29% 34%
Fourth-down conversions 7-22 15-23
Fourth-down conversion percentage 32% 65%
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MARYLAND STATISTICAL LEADERS
Passing Comp. Att. Yds. TD INT
Taulia Tagovailoa 245 345 2769 22 8

Rushing Att. Yds. Avg. TD LG
Roman Hemby 109 515 4.7 4 40
Colby McDonald 40 266 6.7 2 35
Antwain Littleton II 61 232 3.8 2 32

Receiving Rec. Yds. Avg. TD LG
Jeshaun Jones 45 607 13.5 4 64
Corey Dyches 42 401 9.5 1 44
Tai Felton 38 542 14.3 5 53
Kaden Prather 37 523 14.1 5 43

Tackles UT AT Tot. TFL-Yds. Sacks-Yds.
Beau Brade 34 21 55 2.5-5 —
Ruben Hyppolite II 37 10 47 1.5-6 1-6
Dante Trader Jr. 25 9 34 0.5-1 —
Kellen Wyatt 21 12 33 6.5-30 4.5-27
Tarheeb Still 24 9 33 2-3 —

Interceptions No. Yds. TD
Tarheeb Still 5 29 0

Kicking PAT FG LG
Jake Howes 33-34 11-17 48

Punting No. Avg. I20 LG
Colton Spangler 33 43.3 17 54

GAME INFO
NO. 3 MICHIGAN (10-0; 7-0 B1G)  
VS. MARYLAND (6-4; 3-4 B1G)

SATURDAY, NOV. 18, 2023
Location: SECU Stadium (51,802) • College Park, Md.
Time: 12 noon EST
TV: FOX will televise the game nationally. The announcers will be Gus John-

son (play-by-play), Joel Klatt (color) and Jenny Taft (sideline). 
Radio: LEARFIELD Michigan Sports Network, anchored by WWJ 950 AM in 

the Detroit area, with Doug Karsch (play-by-play), Jon Jansen (color) and Jason 
Avant (sideline) on the call. 

Series Facts: This will be the 12th meeting between Michigan and Maryland. 
The Wolverines hold a 10-1 series lead and have won seven of eight games 
played as Big Ten East Division opponents. Michigan also won three non-con-
ference matchups against the Terrapins in 1985, 1989 and 1990. Last season, 
the Wolverines defeated Maryland 34-27 on Sept. 24, 2022 in Ann Arbor.

 Facebook: TheWolverineMagazine
 Instagram: TheWolverineOn3
 X (Twitter): TheWolverineOn3
 YouTube: c/TheWolverineVideo

FOLLOW US:

Join at TheWolverine.com! NOTE: TheWolverine.com is the companion site to The Wolverine magazine.  
It is a separate subscription and is NOT included with the magazine.

25%

JOIN TODAYJOIN TODAY
TheWolverine.com
The premier Michigan site, now on the On3 network, has a special offer for ALL Wolverine fans: 
25% OFF with promo code GoBlue2023
Regularly $109.99 a year • Offer valid for new subscribers only

FEATURING: 
✦  NEXT-GENERATION PLAYER DATABASE

✦  RECRUITING SCOOP

✦  DAILY TEAM COVERAGE

✦  STRONG COMMUNITY

✦  NEW MOBILE APP!

✦  MONTHLY OPTION AVAILABLE

www.facebook.com/TheWolverineMagazine 

https://www.instagram.com/thewolverineon3
https://twitter.com/TheWolverineOn3
https://www.youtube.com/thewolverinevideo
https://www.on3.com/teams/michigan-wolverines/join/?plan=annual


 ✦ THEWOLVERINEONDEMAND.COM ✦ 800-421-7751

GAME PREVIEW: MARYLAND

OFFENSE
Pos. No. Player Ht. Wt. Cl./Elig.
QB   9 J.J. McCarthy 6-3 202 Jr./2 
 13 Jack Tuttle 6-4 210 Gr./1
RB   2 Blake Corum 5-8 213 Sr./2 
   7 Donovan Edwards 6-1 210 Jr./2
WR   6 Cornelius Johnson 6-3 208 Gr./1 
   0 Darrius Clemons 6-3 212 So./3
WR   8 Tyler Morris 5-11 185 So./3 
   5 Karmello English 5-11 190 Fr./4
Slot   1 Roman Wilson 6-0 192 Sr./2 
   3 Fredrick Moore 6-1 180 Fr./4
TE 18 Colston Loveland 6-5 245 So./3 
 89 AJ Barner 6-6 251 Sr./2
LT 73 LaDarius Henderson 6-4 315 Gr./1 
 52 Karsen Barnhart 6-5 316 Gr./2
LG 77 Trevor Keegan 6-6 320 Gr./2 
 58 Giovanni El-Hadi 6-5 318 Jr./3
C 60 Drake Nugent 6-2 301 Gr./2 
 51 Greg Crippen 6-4 309 Jr./3
RG 65 Zak Zinter 6-6 322 Sr./2 
 79 Jeffrey Persi 6-8 320 Sr./3
RT 52 Karsen Barnhart 6-5 316 Gr./2 
 78  Myles Hinton 6-6 340 Sr./2

DEFENSE
Pos. No. Player Ht. Wt. Cl./Elig.
EDGE 32 Jaylen Harrell 6-4 242 Sr./2 
   5 Josaiah Stewart 6-1 245 Jr./2
EDGE 17 Braiden McGregor 6-6 267 Sr./2 
   8 Derrick Moore 6-3 258 So./3
NT 55 Mason Graham 6-3 318 So./3 
 78 Kenneth Grant 6-3 339 Gr./1
DT 94 Kris Jenkins 6-3 305 Sr./2 
 26 Rayshaun Benny 6-4 296 Jr./3
Mike 25 Junior Colson 6-3 247 Jr./2 
 34 Jaydon Hood 6-1 225 Jr./3
Will 23 Michael Barrett 6-0 239 Gr./1 
 15 Ernest Hausmann 6-2 237 So./3
NK   0 Mike Sainristil 5-10 182 Gr./1 
 18 Ja’Den McBurrows 5-11 200 Jr./3
CB   2 Will Johnson 6-2 202 So./3 
 36 Keshaun Harris 5-11 192 Gr./2
CB 12 Josh Wallace 6-0 190 Gr./1 
 13 DJ Waller Jr. 6-3 205 Fr./4
SS   7 Makari Paige 6-4 208 Sr./2 
   3 Keon Sabb 6-1 208 So./4
FS   9 Rod Moore 6-0 198 Jr./2 
 28 Quinten Johnson  5-11 200 Gr./2

SPECIAL TEAMS
Pos. No. Player Ht. Wt. Cl./Elig
PK 32 James Turner 6-0 196 Gr./1 
 99 Adam Samaha 5-11 185 Fr./4
P 19 Tommy Doman 6-4 215 Jr./3 
 90 Hudson Hollenbeck 6-2 208 So./4
LS 49 William Wagner 6-2 255 Gr./2 
 45 Greg Tarr 6-2 205 Sr./3
KR 82 Semaj Morgan 5-10 176 Fr./4 
 20 Kalel Mullings 6-2 239 Sr./2
PR   8 Tyler Morris 5-11 185 So./3 
   26 Jake Thaw 6-1 192 Sr./2

OFFENSE
Pos. No. Player Cl./Elig.  Ht. Wt.
LT 74  Delmar Glaze  R-Jr. 6-5 328 
 57  Ja’Kavion Nonar  R-Fr. 6-7 274
LG 70  Amelio Moran  R-Sr. 6-5 311 
 76  Kyle Long  R-So. 6-6 328 
 56  Tamarus Walker  Fr. 6-4 327
C 66  Aric Harris  Sr. 6-3 295 
 52  Mike Purcell  Gr. 6-4 325
RG 72  Gottlieb Ayedze  Sr. 6-5 320 
 51  Corey Bullock  Sr. 6-4 331 
 58  Marcus Dumervil  R-Jr. 6-6 301
RT 75  Conor Fagan  R-Jr. 6-8 300 
 55  Andre Roye Jr.  R-Fr. 6-6 273 
 77  Kevin Kalonji  Jr. 6-5 333
WR   1  Kaden Prather  Jr. 6-4 212 
   4  Shaleak Knotts  So. 6-2 192
WR 10  Tai Felton  Jr. 6-2 185 
   5  Octavian Smith Jr.  So. 5-11 174
WR   6  Jeshaun Jones  Gr. 6-1 188 
   5 Octavian Smith Jr. So. 5-11 174
TE 84  Corey Dyches  R-Jr. 6-2 215 
   85  Preston Howard  R-Fr. 6-5 238 
 17  Rico Walker  Fr. 6-4 248
QB  3  Taulia Tagovailoa  R-Sr. 5-11 208 
   9  Billy Edwards Jr.  R-So. 6-4 219 
 12  Cameron Edge  R-Fr. 6-2 218
RB 24  Roman Hemby  R-So. 6-2 202 
   7  Antwain Littleton II  R-So. 6-1 232 
 23  Colby McDonald  Jr. 5-11 208

DEFENSE
Pos. No. Player Cl./Elig.  Ht. Wt.
DE   5  Quashon Fuller  R-Jr. 6-3 266 
 92  Christian Teague  Sr. 6-6 278 
 39  Daniel Owens  R-Fr. 6-3 256
NT   8  Jordan Phillips  R-Fr. 6-3 311 
 90  Lavon Johnson  Fr. 6-2 326 
 57  Isaac Bunyun  R-Jr. 6-4 310
DT   7  Tommy Akingbesote  Jr. 6-5 315 
 40  Taizse Johnson  Jr. 6-2 298 
 46  Dillan Fontus  Fr. 6-4 286
JACK 19  Donnell Brown  Jr. 6-3 254 
 15  Riyad Wilmot  R-Jr. 6-3 259 
 42  DJ Samuels  Fr. 6-0 256
WLB   1  Jaishawn Barham  So. 6-4 233 
   9  Fa’Najae Gotay  R-Sr. 6-0 230
MLB  11  Ruben Hyppolite II  Sr. 6-0 230 
 44  Caleb Wheatland  So. 6-2 231
SLB 45  Kellan Wyatt  So. 6-3 262 
 51  Dylan Gooden  Fr. 6-4 198
LCB   3  Ja’Quan Sheppard  Sr. 6-2 202 
   6  Corey Coley Jr.  Jr. 6-2 187
SS   2  Beau Brade  Sr. 6-1 210 
 23  Avantae Williams  Jr. 6-0 198
FS 12  Dante Trader Jr.  Jr. 5-11 200 
 18  Alex Moore  Fr. 6-0 184
RCB   4  Tarheeb Still  Sr. 6-1 196 
 17  Lionell Whitaker  So. 5-10 186
NB 13 Glendon Miller R-Jr. 6-4 201 
 26 Gavin Gibson So. 5-11 182

SPECIAL TEAMS
Pos. No. Player Cl./Elig.  Ht. Wt.
PK 91  Jack Howes  R-So. 6-1 202 
 98  Evan Johnson  R-So. 6-1 202
KO 91  Jack Howes  R-So. 6-1 202 
 98  Evan Johnson  R-So. 6-1 202
P 99  Colton Spangler  Sr. 6-0 192 
 43  Brenden Segovia  R-So. 6-2 216
SN 59  Ethan Gough  R-So. 6-1 225 
 45  Jake Foggia  R-Jr. 6-0 208
H 99  Colton Spangler  Sr. 6-0 192 
 43  Brenden Segovia  R-So. 6-2 216
PR        6  Jeshaun Jones  Gr. 6-1 188 
   4  Tarheeb Still  Sr. 6-1 196
KR 19  Braeden Wisloski  Fr. 5-10 185 
   5  Octavian Smith Jr.  So. 5-11 174

Maryland Depth Chart

The Wolverine’s Projected Michigan Depth Chart 

2023 MICHIGAN SCHEDULE
Date Opponent (TV) Result/Time (ET)
Sept. 2 EAST CAROLINA  W, 30-3
Sept. 9 UNLV  W, 35-7
Sept. 16 BOWLING GREEN  W, 31-6
Sept. 23 RUTGERS  W, 31-7
Sept. 30 at Nebraska  W, 45-7
Oct. 7 at Minnesota  W, 52-10
Oct. 14 INDIANA  W, 52-7
Oct. 21 at Michigan State  W, 49-0
Oct. 28 BYE —
Nov. 4 PURDUE  W, 41-3
Nov. 11 at Penn State  W, 24-15
Nov. 18 at Maryland (FOX) 12 p.m.
Nov. 25 OHIO STATE (FOX) 12 p.m.
Dec. 2 Big Ten Championship (FOX) 8 p.m.

2023 MARYLAND SCHEDULE
Date Opponent (TV) Time (ET)/Result
Sept. 2 TOWSON W, 38-6
Sept. 9 CHARLOTTE W, 38-20
Sept. 15 VIRGINIA W, 42-14
Sept. 23 at Michigan State W, 31-9
Sept. 30 INDIANA W, 44-17
Oct. 7 at Ohio State L, 37-17
Oct. 14 ILLINOIS L, 27-24
Oct. 28 at Northwestern L, 33-27
Nov. 4 PENN STATE  L, 51-15
Nov. 11 at Nebraska W, 13-10
Nov. 18 MICHIGAN (FOX) 12 p.m.
Nov. 25 at Rutgers TBA
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   0 Darrius Clemons WR 6-3 212 So. Portland, Oregon / Westview
   0 Mike Sainristil DB 5-10 182 Gr. Everett, Mass. / Everett
   1 Amorion Walker DB 6-3 180 So. Ponchatoula, La. / Ponchatoula
   1 Roman Wilson WR 6-0 192 Sr. Honolulu, Hawaii / St. Louis
   2 Blake Corum RB 5-8 213 Sr. Marshall, Va. / St. Frances Academy
   2 Will Johnson DB 6-2 202 So. Detroit, Mich. / Grosse Pointe South
   3 Fredrick Moore WR 6-1 180 Fr. Saint Louis, Mo. / Cardinal Ritter College Prep
   3 Keon Sabb DB 6-1 208 So. Glassboro, N.J. / IMG Academy
   4 Jayden Denegal QB 6-5 235 So. Apple Valley, Calif. / Apple Valley
   4 Micah Pollard LB 6-2 221 So. Jacksonville, Fla. / Bartram Trail
   5 Kendrick Bell QB 6-2 180 Fr. Kansas City, Mo. / Park Hill
   5 Karmello English WR 5-11 190 Fr. Phenix City, Ala. / Phenix City Central
   5 Josaiah Stewart EDGE 6-1 245 Jr. Bronx, N.Y. / Everett (Mass.) / Coastal Carolina
   6 Brandyn Hillman DB 6-0 200 Fr. Portsmouth, Va. / Churchland
   6 Cornelius Johnson WR 6-3 208 Gr. Greenwich, Conn. / Brunswick School
   7 Donovan Edwards RB 6-1 210 Jr. West Bloomfield, Mich. / West Bloomfield
   7 Makari Paige DB 6-4 208 Sr. West Bloomfield, Mich. / West Bloomfield
   8 Derrick Moore EDGE 6-3 258 So. Baltimore, Md. / St. Frances Academy
   8 Tyler Morris WR 5-11 185 So. Bolingbrook, Ill. / Nazareth Academy
   9 J.J. McCarthy QB 6-3 202 Jr. La Grange Park, Ill. / Nazareth Academy/IMG Academy
   9 Rod Moore DB 6-0 198 Jr. Clayton, Ohio / Northmont
 10 Zeke Berry DB 5-11 192 So. Pittsburg, Calif. / De La Salle
 10 Alex Orji QB 6-3 236 So. Sachse, Texas / Sachse
 12 Josh Wallace DB 6-0 190 Gr. Bowie, Md. / DeMatha Catholic / UMass
 13 Jack Tuttle QB 6-4 210 Gr. San Marcos, Calif. / Mission Hills / Indiana
 13 DJ Waller Jr. DB 6-3 205 Fr. Youngstown, Ohio / Chaney
 14 Jack Grusser QB 6-0 175 Fr. Franklin Lakes, N.J. / Ramapo
 14 Kody Jones DB 5-11 195 So. Memphis, Tenn. / Germantown
 15 Ernest Hausmann LB 6-2 237 So. Columbus, Neb. / Columbus / Nebraska
 15 Deakon Tonielli TE 6-5 251 Fr. Oswego, Ill. / Oswego
 16 Semaj Bridgeman LB 6-2 246 Fr. Philadelphia, Pa. / Imhotep Charter Institute
 16 Davis Warren QB 6-2 195 Jr. Los Angeles, Calif. / Loyola/Suffield Academy
 17 Marlin Klein TE 6-6 250 So. Cologne, Germany / Rabun Gap-Nacoochee School
 17 Braiden McGregor EDGE 6-6 267 Sr. Port Huron, Mich. / Port Huron Northern
 18 Colston Loveland TE 6-5 245 So. Gooding, Idaho / Gooding
 18 Ja’Den McBurrows DB 5-11 200 Jr. Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas
 19 Tommy Doman P/K 6-4 215 Jr. West Bloomfield, Mich. / Orchard Lake St. Mary’s
 19 Jason Hewlett LB 6-2 224 Fr. Youngstown, Ohio / Chaney
 20 Jyaire Hill DB 6-2 181 Fr. Kankakee, Ill. / Kankakee
 20 Kalel Mullings RB 6-2 239 Sr. West Roxbury, Mass. / Milton Academy
 22 Cameron Calhoun DB 6-0 173 Fr. Cincinnati, Ohio / Winton Woods
 22 Tavierre Dunlap RB 6-0 229 Jr. Del Valle, Texas / Del Valle
 23 Michael Barrett LB 6-0 239 Gr. Valdosta, Ga. / Lowndes
 23 CJ Stokes RB 5-10 205 So. Columbia, S.C. / Hammond School
 24 Cole Cabana RB 6-0 198 Fr. Dexter, Mich. / Dexter
 24 Myles Pollard DB 6-1 190 So. Brentwood, Tenn. / Ravenwood
 25 Junior Colson LB 6-3 247 Jr. Brentwood, Tenn. / Ravenwood
 26 Rayshaun Benny DL 6-4 296 Jr. Detroit, Mich. / Oak Park
 26 Jake Thaw WR 6-1 192 Sr. Westport, Conn. / Staples
 27 Christian Bartholomew WR 6-0 187 Sr. Galesburg, Mich. / Kalamazoo United
 27 Tyler McLaurin EDGE 6-3 247 Jr. Bolingbrook, Ill. / Bolingbrook
 28 Benjamin Hall RB 5-11 234 Fr. Acworth, Ga. / North Cobb
 28 Quinten Johnson DB 5-11 200 Gr. Silver Spring, Md. / St. John’s College
 29 Joshua Nichols DB 5-10 196 So. Detroit, Mich. / Renaissance
 29 Joey Velazquez LB 6-0 222 Gr. Columbus, Ohio / St. Francis De Sales
 30 Will Rolapp WR 6-0 198 Sr. Darien, Conn. / Suffield Academy
 30 Jimmy Rolder LB 6-2 233 So. Orland Park, Ill. / Marist
 31 Nico Andrighetto DB 5-9 190 So. Mountain View, Calif. / Saint Francis
 32 Jaylen Harrell EDGE 6-4 242 Sr. Tampa, Fla. / Berkeley Prep
 32 James Turner K 6-0 196 Gr. Saline, Mich. / Saline / Louisville
 33 German Green DB 6-2 190 Gr. DeSoto, Texas / DeSoto
 34 Leon Franklin RB 5-9 208 Gr. Southfield, Mich. / Southfield A&T
 34 Jaydon Hood LB 6-1 225 Jr. Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas
 35 Logan Forbes WR 6-2 193 So. Clarkston, Mich. / Clarkston
 35 Caden Kolesar DB 5-10 195 Gr. Westlake, Ohio / St. Edward
 36 Keshaun Harris DB 5-11 192 Gr. Lansing, Mich. / Waverly
 37 Micah Davis DB 6-1 199 Fr. Dexter, Mich. / Dexter
 37 Danny Hughes RB 6-0 208 Gr. Naperville, Ill. / Naperville Central
 38 Grayson Dee LB 6-1 228 Fr. Pittsburgh, Pa. / Mt. Lebanon
 38 Bryce Wilcox DB 5-11 188 So. Sharpsburg, Ga. / Trinity Christian
 39 Jack MacKinnon LB 6-4 244 Fr. Sarasota, Fla. / Cardinal Mooney
 39 Joe Taylor WR 5-10 191 Jr. Chelsea, Mich. / Chelsea

 40 Josh Beetham TE 6-5 242 Sr. Yorkville, Ill. / Yorkville
 40 Christian Boivin LB 6-0 220 Jr. Traverse City, Mich. / Traverse City West
 41 Bryson Kuzdzal RB 5-11 193 Fr. Ada, Mich. / Forest Hills Eastern
 41 Joshua Luther DB 5-9 182 Gr. Clarkston, Mich. / Clarkston
 42 TJ Guy EDGE 6-4 250 Jr. Mansfield, Mass. / Mansfield
 42 Jalen Hoffman TE 6-3 225 Fr. Lake Braddock, Va. / Lake Braddock
 43 Jesse Madden DB 6-1 180 Jr. Oakland, Calif. / Bishop O’Dowd
 44 Max Bredeson TE 6-2 240 Jr. Hartland, Wisc. / Arrowhead
 44 Hayden Moore LB 6-2 226 Fr. Parker, Colo. / Regis Jesuit
 45 Noah Howes TE 6-4 242 Jr. Rochester, Mich. / Rochester
 45 Greg Tarr LS 6-2 205 Sr. Washington, Mich. / Romeo
 46 Evan Boutorwick LS 6-3 230 So. Macomb, Mich. / Henry Ford II
 46 Brandon Mann DB 6-3 231 So. Franklin, Mich. / Detroit Country Day
 49 Henry Donohue RB 5-11 209 Jr. Bronxville, N.Y. / Bronxville
 49 William Wagner LS 6-2 255 Gr. Alpharetta, Ga. / Alpharetta
 50 Amir Herring OL 6-3 300 Fr. Southfield, Mich. / West Bloomfield
 50 Jerome Nichols LB 6-0 235 Sr. Belleville, Mich. / Renaissance
 51 Brooks Bahr DL 6-5 298 Fr. Lake Forest, Ill. / Loyola Academy
 51 Greg Crippen OL 6-4 309 Jr. Northborough, Mass. / IMG Academy
 52 Karsen Barnhart OL 6-5 316 Gr. Paw Paw, Mich. / Paw Paw
 52 Kechaun Bennett EDGE 6-4 257 Jr. Suffield, Conn. / Suffield Academy
 53 Liam Groulx LB 6-0 227 Fr. Charlotte, N.C. / Providence Day
 53 Trente Jones OL 6-4 325 Gr. Grayson, Ga. / Grayson
 54 Joel Metzger LB 6-1 226 Jr. Battle Creek, Mich. / Lakeview
 54 Cole Morgan OL 6-4 270 Fr. Princeton, N.J. / The Hun School
 55 Nathan Efobi OL 6-3 285 Fr. Cumming, Ga. / South Forsyth
 55 Mason Graham DL 6-3 318 So. Anaheim, Calif. / Servite
 56 Dominick Giudice OL 6-4 305 Jr. Freehold, N.J. / Mater Dei
 57 Trevor Andrews LB 6-1 224 Jr. Brentwood, Tenn. / Ravenwood
 58 Giovanni El-Hadi OL 6-5 318 Jr. Sterling Heights, Mich. / Adlai Stevenson
 58 Breeon Ishmail EDGE 6-3 262 Fr. Hamilton, Ohio / Princeton
 59 John Weidenbach LB 6-0 215 Fr. Naperville, Ill. / Benet Academy
 60 Drake Nugent OL 6-2 301 Gr. Lone Tree, Colo. / Highlands Ranch / Stanford
 61 Noah Stewart OL 6-7 292 Sr. Muskegon, Mich. / North Muskegon
 62 Raheem Anderson OL 6-3 316 Jr. Detroit, Mich. / Cass Technical
 64 James Kavouklis OL/LS 6-1 279 So. Tampa, Fla. / Berkeley Prep
 65 Zak Zinter OL 6-6 322 Sr. North Andover, Mass./Buckingham Browne and Nichols School
 66 Dan Taraboi OL 6-7 326 So. Cedarburg, Wis. / Cedarburg
 70 Peter Simmons DL 6-1 283 Jr. Bonita Springs, Fla. / Bishop Verot
 71 Evan Link OL 6-6 307 Fr. Burke, Va. / Gonzaga College
 72 Tristan Bounds OL 6-8 305 Jr. Wallingford, Conn. / Choate Rosemary Hall
 73 LaDarius Henderson OL 6-4 315 Gr. Waxahachie, Texas / Waxahachie / Arizona State
 74 Reece Atteberry OL 6-5 309 Sr. Aurora, Colo. / Eaglecrest
 75 Andrew Gentry OL 6-7 327 So. Littleton, Colo. / Columbine
 76 Connor Jones OL 6-6 320 So. Monument, Colo. / Palmer Ridge
 77 Trevor Keegan OL 6-6 320 Gr. Crystal Lake, Ill. / Crystal Lake
 78 Kenneth Grant DL 6-3 339 So. Merrillville, Ind. / Merrillville
 78 Myles Hinton OL 6-6 340 Sr. John’s Creek, Ga. / Greater Atlanta Christian / Stanford
 79 Jeffrey Persi OL 6-8 320 Sr. Mission Viejo, Calif. / JSerra Catholic
 80 Eamonn Dennis WR 5-10 188 Sr. Worcester, Mass. / St. John’s
 81 Peyton O’Leary WR 6-3 200 Jr. Byfield, Mass. / Governor’s Academy
 82 Semaj Morgan WR 5-10 176 Fr. West Bloomfield, Mich. / West Bloomfield
 83 Zack Marshall TE 6-4 232 Fr. Solana Beach, Calif. / Carlsbad
 84 Dale Chesson WR 6-0 190 Gr. St. Louis, Mo. / Ladue Horton Watkins
 85 Cristian Dixon WR 6-2 197 Jr. Santa Ana, Calif. / Mater Dei
 86 Zach Peterson WR 6-1 190 Gr. Roswell, Ga. / Wesleyan
 88 Matthew Hibner TE 6-5 254 Sr. Burke, Va. / Lake Braddock
 89 A.J. Barner TE 6-6 251 Sr. Aurora, Ohio / Aurora / Indiana
 89 Alessandro Lorenzetti DL 6-5 301 So. Montreal, Québec / The Loomis Chaffee School
 90 Hudson Hollenbeck K 6-2 208 So. Collierville, Tenn. / Collierville / Mississippi State
 90 Aymeric Koumba EDGE 6-5 254 Fr. Bordeaux, France / Lycée Alfred Kastler
 91 Cameron Brandt DL 6-4 277 Fr. Chatsworth, Calif. / Sierra Canyon
 92 Stone Anderson K/P 6-2 190 Fr. Deerfield, Mass. / Deerfield Academy
 92 Ike Iwunnah DL 6-3 313 Jr. Garland, Texas / Lakeview Centennial
 93 Joey Klunder EDGE 6-3 276 So. Grosse Pointe, Mich. / Grosse Pointe South
 94 Kris Jenkins DL 6-3 305 Sr. Olney, Md. / Our Lady Good Counsel
 95 Trey Pierce DL 6-2 300 Fr. Chicago, Ill. / Brother Rice
 96 Enow Etta EDGE 6-5 295 Fr. Keller, Texas / Covenant Christian Academy
 97 Chibi Anwunah EDGE 6-5 268 So. Canton, Mich. / Plymouth Christian Academy
 97 Cordell Jones-McNally K/P 5-8 175 Fr. Marcellus, Mich. / Marcellus
 99 Cam Goode DL 6-1 314 Gr. Washington, D.C. / St. John’s College / UCF
 99 Adam Samaha K 5-11 185 Fr. Ypsilanti, Mich. / Huron

MICHIGAN WOLVERINES FOOTBALL ROSTER
 No. Player Pos. Ht. Wt. Cl. Hometown / High School / College  No. Player Pos. Ht. Wt. Cl. Hometown / High School / College
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 0 Neeo Avery LB 6-6 258 Fr. Glen Burnie, Md. Good Counsel
 1 Jaishawn Barham LB 6-4 233 So. District Heights, Md. St. Frances Academy
 1 Kaden Prather WR 6-4 212 Jr. Montgomery Village, Md. Northwest/West Virginia
 2 Beau Brade DB 6-1 210 Sr. Clarksville, Md. River Hill
 2 Corey Dyches TE 6-2 215 R-Jr. Oxon Hill, Md. Potomac
 3 Ja’Quan Sheppard DB 6-2 202 Sr. Zephyrhills, Fla. Zephyrhills/Cincinnati
 3 Taulia Tagovailoa QB 5-11 208 R-Sr. Ewa Beach, Hawai’i Thompson/Alabama
 4 Shaleak Knotts WR 6-2 192 So. Monroe, N.C. Monroe
 4 Tarheeb Still DB 6-1 196 Sr. Sicklerville, N.J. Timber Creek Regional
 5 Quashon Fuller DL 6-3 266 R-Jr. Fort Myers, Fla. Lehigh Senior/Florida State
 5 Octavian Smith Jr. WR 5-11 174 So. Burtonsville, Md. Paint Branch
 6 Corey Coley Jr. DB 6-2 187 Jr. Jacksonville, Fla. Trinity Christian Academy
 6 Jeshaun Jones WR 6-1 188 Gr. Fort Myers, Fla. South Fort Myers
 7 Tommy Akingbesote DL 6-5 315 Jr. Largo, Md. Charles Herbert Flowers
 7 Antwain Littleton II RB 6-1 232 R-So. Greenbelt, Md. St. John’s College
 8 Ramon Brown RB 5-11 210 So. Richmond, Va. Manchester
 8 Jordan Phillips DL 6-3 311 R-Fr. Ocoee, Fla. Ocoee/Tennessee
 9 Billy Edwards Jr. QB 6-4 219 R-So. Springfield, Va. Lake Braddock/Wake Forest
 9 Fa’Najae Gotay LB 6-0 230 R-Sr. Fort Myers, Fla. North Fort Myers
 10 Tai Felton WR 6-2 185 Jr. Ashburn, Va. Stone Bridge
 11 Ruben Hyppolite II LB 6-0 230 Sr. Fort Lauderdale, Fla. McArthur
 11 Ryan Manning WR 5-10 184 Fr. Glenn Dale, Md. St. Frances Academy
 12 Cameron Edge QB 6-2 218 R-Fr. Clayton, Del. Smyrna
 12 Dante Trader Jr. DB 5-11 200 Jr. Delmar, Del. McDonogh
 13 Glendon Miller DB 6-4 201 R-Jr. Orange Park, Fla. Ridgeview
 13 Jayden Sauray QB 5-10 205 R-Fr. Lanham, Md. Wise
 14 Tamarcus Cooley DB 6-0 196 Fr. Knightdale, N.C. Rolesville
 14 Champ Long QB 6-0 221 Fr. Jersey City, N.J. St. Peters Prep
 15 Riyad Wilmot LB 6-3 259 R-Jr. Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. St. Thomas Aquinas
 16 Leon Haughton Jr. WR 6-4 226 So. Richmond, Va. Benedictine College Prep
 16 Daniel Wingate LB 6-4 223 Fr. Bowie, Md. St. Vincent Pallotti
 17 Rico Walker TE 6-4 248 Fr. Hickory, N.C.  Hickory
 17 Lionell Whitaker DB 5-10 186 So. Miami Rickards
 18 Alex Moore DB 6-0 184 Fr. Beltsville, Md. St. Vincent Pallotti
 18 Dylan Wade TE 6-3 222 Fr. Ocoee, Fla. Jones
 19 Donnell Brown LB 6-3 254 Jr. Upper Marlboro, Md. Riverdale Baptist/St. Francis (Pa.)
 19 Braeden Wisloski WR 5-10 185 Fr. Elysburg, Pa. Southern Columbia
 20 Perry Fisher DB 6-3 198 R-Fr. Tallahassee, Fla. Lincoln
 21 Gereme Spraggins LB 6-0 238 Sr. Baltimore Arundel/Hutchinson CC
 21 Sean Williams WR 6-1 178 Fr. Washington, D.C. St. John’s College
 22 Ezekiel Avit WR 6-2 197 Fr. Potomac, Md. Churchill
 22 Sean Greeley LB 6-1 228 Sr. Havre de Grace, Md. Havre de Grace
 23 Colby McDonald RB 5-11 208 Jr. Accokeek, Md. St. John’s College
 23 Avantae Williams DB 6-0 198 Jr. Deland, Fla.  Deland/Miami
 24 Chantz Harley DB 6-1 188 R-So. Upper Marlboro, Md. Landon School/Villanova
 24 Roman Hemby RB 6-2 202 R-So. Edgewood, Md. John Carroll
 25 Nolan Ray RB 6-0 207 Fr. Southfield, Mich. Brother Rice
 25 Kevis Thomas DB 6-0 182 Fr. Perry, Fla. Lowndes
 26 Ricardo Cooper Jr. WR 5-9 165 Fr. Baltimore Calvert Hall
 26 Gavin Gibson DB 5-11 182 So. Hickory, N.C. William Amos Hough
 27 Caleb Atogho DB 6-0 191 So. Baltimore Franklin
 27 Eli Mason RB 6-1 217 So. Ashburn, Va. Stone Bridge
 29 Taylor Best WR 6-0 178 Fr. Chevy Chase, Md. Landon School
 29 Ian Maloney LB 6-0 212 R-So. Belle Vernon, Pa. Belle Vernon Area/Louisville
 30 J’Mar Branion DB 5-9 162 Fr. Durham, N.C. Avon Old Farms
 30 Michael Parker RB 5-8 183 Fr. Bowie, Md. Good Counsel/Bowie State
 31 Michael Harris LB 6-0 207 Fr. Apopka, Fla. Lake Brantley
 32 Mykel Morman DB 6-1 172 Fr. District Heights, Md. Wise

 33 Tayvon Nelson DB 6-1 208 Fr. Staten Island, N.Y. Canarsie
 34 Lavain Scruggs DB 6-2 209 R-Fr. Baltimore Archbishop Spalding
 36 Karon Ball DB 6-0 196 Jr. Baltimore Towson
 36 Alec Hughes WR 6-2 203 Fr. Round Hill, Va. Woodgrove
 37 Parker Jones WR 6-3 209 Fr. Baltimore Boys Latin
 37 Carson Petitbon DB 6-0 182 Fr. Annapolis, Md. St. Mary’s
 38 Ryne Acheson RB 6-1 186 Fr. Potomac, Md. Winston Churchill
 38 Jaiden Fair WR 5-8 158 Fr. Stafford, Va. Mountain View
 39 Daniel Owens DL 6-3 256 R-Fr. Pikesville, Md. Calvert Hall
 40 Taizse Johnson DL 6-2 298 Jr. District Heights, Md. St. John’s College
 41 Rex Fleming DB 5-11 192 Sr. Owings, Md. Northern
 42 DJ Samuels LB 6-0 256 Fr. Englewood, N.J. Bergen Catholic
 43 Jonathan Akins DB 6-0 172 Fr. Madison, Fla. Madison County
 43 Brenden Segovia P 6-2 216 R-So. Los Angeles, Calif. Oaks Christian School
 44 Caleb Wheatland LB 6-2 231 So. Centreville, Va. Avalon School
 45 Jake Foggia LS 6-0 208 R-Jr. West Long Branch, N.J. Red Bank Catholic/Oregon
 45 Kellan Wyatt LB 6-3 262 So. Glen Burnie, Md. Archbishop Spalding
 46 Dillan Fontus DL 6-4 286 Fr. Averne, N.Y. Canarsie
 47 Sebastian Antoine-Pompey DB 5-11 180 Fr. Mitchellville, Md. Fork Union
 47 Maxwell Brown TE 6-3 207 R-So. Olney, Md. Sherwood
 48 Darius Grimes LB 6-2 245 Fr. Upper Marlboro, Md. Frederick Douglass
 48 Thomas McCluskey TE 6-6 249 Fr. New Fairfield, Conn. Cheshire Academy
 49 Chris Wells DB 6-2 215 Fr. Washington, D.C. Landon
 50 David DeGuzman LB 6-3 232 So. Lusby, Md. Patuxent
 51 Corey Bullock OL 6-4 331 Sr. Accokeek, Md. Gwynn Park/N. Carolina  Central
 51 Dylan Gooden LB 6-4 198 Fr. Columbia, Md. Good Counsel
 52 Mike Purcell OL 6-4 325 Gr. Dayton, Ohio Centerville/Elon
 53 John Stretch II LS 6-0 208 Fr. Palmyra, Pa. Palmyra Area
 54 Deandre Duffus OL 6-4 332 Fr. Hollywood, Fla. Chaminade-Madonna
 55 Andre Roye Jr. OL 6-6 273 R-Fr. District Heights, Md. St. Frances Academy
 56 Tamarus Walker OL 6-4 327 Fr. Baltimore McDonogh
 57 Isaac Bunyun DL 6-4 310 R-Jr. Accra, Ghana High Point
 57 Ja’Kavion Nonar OL 6-7 274 R-Fr. Belle Glade, Fla. Everglades Prep Academy
 58 Marcus Dumervil OL 6-6 301 R-Jr. Lauderdale Lakes, Fla. St. Thomas Aquinas/LSU
 59 Ethan Gough LS 6-1 225 R-So. Owings, Md. DeMatha Catholic
 60 Khristopher Love OL 6-3 327 R-Jr. Miami Gardens, Fla. American Heritage
 63 Billy Molloy OL 6-7 258 Fr. Washington, D.C. Georgetown Prep
 66 Aric Harris OL 6-3 295 Sr. Pensacola, Fla. Escambia/Hutchinson CC
 70 Amelio Morán OL 6-5 311 R-Sr. Virginia Beach, Va. Princess Anne/Lackawanna College
 72 Gottlieb Ayedze OL 6-5 320 Sr. Germantown, Md. Northwest/Frostburg
 74 Delmar Glaze OL 6-5 328 R-Jr. Charlotte, N.C. West Mecklenburg
 75 Conor Fagan OL 6-8 300 R-Jr. Clarksburg, Md. Gonzaga College
 76 Kyle Long OL 6-6 328 R-So. St. Louis Hazelwood Central
 77 Kevin Kalonji OL 6-5 333 Jr. Kinshasa, Congo Avalon School/Coffeyville CC
 80 Tyler Baruch WR 6-5 206 So. Ellicott City, Md. Howard
 82 Leron Husbands TE 6-4 231 R-So. Seat Pleasant, Md. Archbishop Carroll
 85 Preston Howard TE 6-5 238 R-Fr. Arbutus, Md. McDonogh
 86 Josh Richards WR 6-3 177 Fr. East Orange, N.J. East Orange Campus
 87 Robert Smith WR 5-11 200 R-So. Houston, Texas Strake Jesuit College Prep
 88 Khalid Jones WR 6-1 186 R-So. Clarksburg, Md. Quince Orchard
 89 AJ Szymanski TE 6-5 255 Fr. Timonium, Md. Loyola Blakefield
 90 Lavon Johnson DL 6-2 326 Fr. Allentown, Pa. Cheshire Academy
 91 Jack Howes K/P 6-1 202 R-So. Orlando, Fla. Edgewater
 92 Christian Teague DL 6-6 278 Sr. Hagerstown, Md. N. Hagerstown/Morgan St.
 93 Tre Colbert DL 6-3 333 Gr. Temple, Texas Temple/Angelo State
 98 Evan Johnson K 5-11 226 Sr. Holt, Mich. Holt/Michigan State
 99 Colton Spangler P 6-0 192 Sr. Pasadena, Md. Chesapeak

MARYLAND TERRAPINS ROSTER
 No. Name Pos Ht Wt Yr Hometown School/Last College  No. Name Pos Ht Wt Yr Hometown School/Last College
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RUSHING ............... G ATT. GAIN LOST NET AVG. TD LONG YDS./G
Corum, Blake ............10 152 806 12 794 5.2 18 54 79.4
Edwards, Donovan ...10 84 297 13 284 3.4 3 22 28.4
McCarthy, J.J. ............10 45 272 101 171 3.8 3 22 17.1
Mullings, Kalel ...........8 27 168 1 167 6.2 1 23 20.9
Hall, Benjamin ...........3 15 70 1 69 4.6 0 19 23.0
Morgan, Semaj .........10 2 48 0 48 24.0 1 44 4.8
Johnson, Cornelius ...10 2 40 0 40 20.0 0 26 4.0
Orji, Alex ....................2 7 41 3 38 5.4 1 16 19.0
Tuttle, Jack.................6 4 35 0 35 8.8 0 18 5.8
Franklin, Leon ...........10 11 34 1 33 3.0 1 9 3.3
Dunlap, Tavierre ........6 5 21 0 21 4.2 0 7 3.5
Denegal, Jayden ........6 4 10 0 10 2.5 0 8 1.7
Wilson, Roman .........10 1 10 0 10 10.0 0 10 1.0
Hughes, Danny ..........8 2 8 0 8 4.0 0 6 1.0
Stokes, C.J. .................2 4 9 1 8 2.0 0 7 4.0
Cabana, Cole .............1 2 6 0 6 3.0 0 5 6.0
Donohue, Henry ........4 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 0.8
Warren, Davis ............3 2 4 8 -4 -2.0 0 4 -1.3
TEAM ........................10 5 0 10 -10 -2.0 0 0 -1.0
Total ........................10 375 1882 151 1731 4.6 28 54 173.1
Opponent................10 302 1223 248 975 3.2 3 74 97.5

PASSING ..........G ATT. COM. PCT. INT. YARDS TD LONG YDS./G
McCarthy, J.J. ...... 10 214 163 76.2 3 2194 18 54 219.4
Tuttle, Jack ........... 6 17 15 88.2 0 130 1 24 21.7
Denegal, Jayden .. 6 5 4 80.0 0 50 1 35 8.3
Warren, Davis ...... 3 5 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total ................... 10 241 182 75.5 4 2374 20 54 237.4
Opponent .......... 10 247 129 52.2 12 1346 5 69 134.6

RECEIVING G REC. YARDS AVG. TD LONG YDS./G
Wilson, Roman ............ 10 36 589 16.4 10 47 58.9
Johnson, Cornelius ...... 10 26 446 17.2 1 50 44.6
Loveland, Colston ........ 10 29 426 14.7 4 54 42.6
Edwards, Donovan ....... 10 24 225 9.4 0 37 22.5
Barner, AJ..................... 10 18 204 11.3 1 22 20.4
Morgan, Semaj ............ 10 14 172 12.3 2 35 17.2
Morris, Tyler ................ 10 10 126 12.6 0 23 12.6
Corum, Blake ............... 10 10 63 6.3 0 20 6.3
Clemons, Darrius .......... 7 3 33 11.0 0 19 4.7
Bredeson, Max ............ 10 2 19 9.5 0 14 1.9
Moore, Fredrick ........... 10 4 32 8.0 0 10 2.8
Mullings, Kalel .............. 8 1 13 13.0 0 13 1.6
Klein, Marlin ................. 8 1 8 8.0 0 8 1.0
O’Leary, Peyton ............ 5 1 8 8.0 1 8 1.6
Franklin, Leon .............. 10 1 6 6.0 0 6 0.6
English, Karmello .......... 6 1 4 4.0 1 4 0.7
Hall, Benjamin .............. 3 1 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Total ........................... 10 182 2374 13.0 20 54 237.4
Opponent ................... 10 129 1346 10.4 5 69 134.6

TOTAL OFFENSE ................G RUSH PASS TOTAL YDS./G
McCarthy, J.J. ...................... 10 171 2194 2365 236.5
Corum, Blake ...................... 10 794 0 794 79.4
Edwards, Donovan .............. 10 284 0 284 28.4
Mullings, Kalel ..................... 8 167 0 167 20.9
Tuttle, Jack ........................... 6 35 130 165 27.5
Hall, Benjamin ..................... 3 69 0 69 23.0
Denegal, Jayden ................... 6 10 50 60 10.0
Morgan, Semaj ................... 10 48 0 48 4.8
Johnson, Cornelius ............. 10 40 0 40 4.0
Orji, Alex .............................. 2 38 0 38 19.0
Franklin, Leon ..................... 10 33 0 33 3.3
Dunlap, Tavierre .................. 6 21 0 21 3.5
Wilson, Roman ................... 10 10 0 10 1.0
Hughes, Danny .................... 8 8 0 8 1.0
Stokes, C.J. ........................... 2 8 0 8 4.0
Cabana, Cole ........................ 1 6 0 6 6.0
Donohue, Henry .................. 4 3 0 3 0.8
Warren, Davis ...................... 3 -4 0 -4 -1.3
TEAM .................................. 10 -10 0 -10 -1.0
Total ..................................10 1731 2374 4105 410.5
Opponent ..........................10 975 1346 2321 232.1

ALL-PURPOSE ............. G RUSH REC PR KR IR TOTAL YDS./G
Corum, Blake .................10 794 63 0 0 0 857 85.7
Wilson, Roman ..............10 10 589 0 0 0 599 59.9
Edwards, Donovan .........10 284 225 0 0 0 509 50.9
Johnson, Cornelius ........10 40 446 0 0 0 486 48.6
Loveland, Colston ..........10 0 426 0 0 0 426 42.6
Morgan, Semaj ..............10 48 172 0 130 0 350 35.0
Morris, Tyler ..................10 0 126 88 0 0 214 21.4
Mullings, Kalel ................8 167 13 0 26 0 206 25.8
Barner, AJ.......................10 0 204 0 0 0 204 20.4
McCarthy, J.J. .................10 171 0 0 0 0 171 17.1
Sainristil, Mike ...............10 0 0 0 0 150 150 15.0
Thaw, Jake .....................10 0 0 106 16 0 122 12.2
Hall, Benjamin ................3 69 0 0 0 0 69 23.0
Johnson, Will ..................8 0 0 0 0 62 62 7.8
Sabb, Keon ......................9 0 0 0 0 56 56 6.2
Franklin, Leon ................10 33 6 0 0 0 39 3.9
Moore, Rod .....................7 0 0 0 0 38 38 5.4
Orji, Alex .........................2 38 0 0 0 0 38 19.0
Tuttle, Jack ......................6 35 0 0 0 0 35 5.8
Clemons, Darrius ............7 0 33 0 0 0 33 4.7
Bredeson, Max ..............10 0 19 0 10 0 29 2.9
Dunlap, Tavierre .............6 21 0 0 0 0 21 3.5
Moore, Fredrick .............10 0 32 0 0 0 18 3.2
Taylor, Joe ......................10 0 0 0 13 0 13 1.3
English, Karmello ............6 0 4 8 0 0 12 2.0
Denegal, Jayden ..............6 10 0 0 0 0 10 1.7
Jenkins, Kris ...................10 0 0 0 0 9 9 0.9
Hughes, Danny ...............8 8 0 0 0 0 8 1.0
Klein, Marlin ...................8 0 8 0 0 0 8 1.0
O’Leary, Peyton ..............5 0 8 0 0 0 8 1.6
Stokes, C.J. ......................2 8 0 0 0 0 8 4.0
Cabana, Cole ...................1 6 0 0 0 0 6 6.0
McBurrows, Ja’Den .........6 0 0 0 0 5 5 0.8
Donohue, Henry .............4 3 0 0 0 0 3 0.8
Johnson, Quinten ..........10 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.2
Grant, Kenneth ..............10 0 0 0 0 -3 -3 -0.3
Warren, Davis .................3 -4 0 0 0 0 -4 -1.3
TEAM .............................10 -10 0 0 0 0 -10 -1.0
Total .............................10 1731 2374 202 195 319 4821 482.1
Opponent .....................10 975 1346 29 136 40 2526 252.6

PUNT RETURNS .......... G NO. YARDS AVG. TD LONG YDS./G
Thaw, Jake .....................10 14 106 7.6 0 32 10.6
Morris, Tyler ..................10 9 88 9.8 0 30 8.8
English, Karmello ............6 1 8 8.0 0 8 1.3
TEAM .............................10 1 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Total .............................10 25 202 8.1 0 32 20.2
Opponent .....................10 5 29 5.8 0 22 2.9

KICK RETURNS ............ G NO. YARDS AVG. TD LONG YDS./G
Morgan, Semaj ..............10 7 130 18.6 0 28 13.0
Mullings, Kalel ................8 1 26 26.0 0 26 3.2
Thaw, Jake .....................10 1 16 16.0 0 16 1.6
Taylor, Joe ......................10 1 13 13.0 0 13 1.3
Bredeson, Max ..............10 1 10 10.0 0 10 1.0
McGregor, Braiden ........10 1 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Total .............................10 12 195 16.2 0 28 19.5
Opponent .....................10 10 136 13.6 0 23 13.6

PUNTING .................... G NO. AVG. LONG BLK. TB FC 50+ IN 20
Doman, Tommy .............10 28 42.1 65 0 1 15 4 11
Total .............................10 28 42.1 65 0 1 15 4 11
Opponent .....................10 56 44.9 75 0 4 14 14 8

FIELD GOALS ............... G MADE ATT. LONG BLK.
Turner, James .................10 11 9 50 0
Samaha, Adam ...............1 0 0 0 0
Total .............................10 11 9 50 0
Opponent .....................10 11 7 54 0

2023 MICHIGAN FOOTBALL CUMULATIVE STATISTICS
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2023 MICHIGAN FOOTBALL CUMULATIVE STATISTICS, CONT.
SCORING ..................... G	 TD	 FG	 SAF	 PAT-1	 PAT-2	 TOTAL	 PG
Corum, Blake .................10 18 0 0 0 0 108 10.8
Turner, James .................10 0 9 0 50 0 77 7.7
Wilson, Roman ..............10 10 0 0 0 0 60 6.0
Loveland, Colston ..........10 4 0 0 0 0 24 2.4
Edwards, Donovan .........10 3 0 0 0 0 18 1.8
McCarthy, J.J. .................10 3 0 0 0 0 18 1.8
Morgan, Semaj ..............10 3 0 0 0 0 18 1.8
Sainristil, Mike ...............10 2 0 0 0 0 12 1.2
Barner, AJ.......................10 1 0 0 0 0 6 0.6
English, Karmello ............6 1 0 0 0 0 6 1.0
Franklin, Leon ................10 1 0 0 0 0 6 0.6
Johnson, Cornelius ........10 1 0 0 0 0 6 0.6
Johnson, Will ..................8 1 0 0 0 0 6 0.8
Mullings, Kalel ................8 1 0 0 0 0 6 0.8
O’Leary, Peyton ..............5 1 0 0 0 0 6 1.2
Orji, Alex .........................2 1 0 0 0 0 6 3.0
Sabb, Keon ......................9 1 0 0 0 0 6 0.7
Samaha, Adam ...............1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1.0
Total .............................10 52 9 0 51 0 390 39.0
Opponent .....................10 8 7 0 6 0 75 7.5

DEFENSE ...........................G Solo Assist Total TFL-Yds. Sack-Yds. PD FF FR
Colson, Junior .................... 10 18 34 52 2-2 0-0 0 0 0
Barrett, Michael................. 10 20 18 38 1.5-13 1-11 1 2 2
Hausmann, Ernest ............. 10 11 20 31 2-5 0-0 0 0 0
Paige, Makari ...................... 9 12 16 28 0-0 0-0 1 0 1
Moore, Derrick .................. 10 15 10 25 4-23 3-20 1 1 0
Harrell, Jaylen .................... 10 10 14 24 5.5-38 4.5-37 0 2 0
Stewart, Josaiah................. 10 12 12 24 6.5-29 4.5-28 0 0 0
Graham, Mason .................. 8 14 9 23 5-31 1.5-11 0 1 1
Jenkins, Kris ....................... 10 8 14 22 3.5-15 1.5-13 0 0 0
Sainristil, Mike ................... 10 10 12 22 3-10 1-7 4 0 0
Benny, Rayshaun................ 10 11 9 20 5-5 1-1 2 1 0
Sabb, Keon .......................... 9 10 10 20 0.5-6 0.5-6 2 0 0
Goode, Cam ....................... 10 9 9 18 2.5-10 1-8 0 0 0
Grant, Kenneth .................. 10 10 8 18 2.5-10 1.5-7 4 0 0
McGregor, Braiden ............ 10 7 11 18 5.5-19 1-6 3 0 0
Johnson, Will ...................... 8 13 3 16 1-7 0-0 4 0 0
Moore, Rod ......................... 7 7 9 16 1-1 0-0 2 0 0
Wallace, Josh ..................... 10 7 7 14 2-4 0-0 4 0 0
Hood, Jaydon ..................... 10 3 9 12 0-0 0-0 0 1 0
Johnson, Quinten .............. 10 9 3 12 0-0 0-0 3 0 0
Waller, DJ ............................ 9 9 3 12 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
Harris, Keshaun .................. 8 6 5 11 1.5-2 0-0 0 0 0
Guy, T.J. ............................... 9 5 5 10 1.5-8 1-8 0 0 0
Boivin, Christian................. 10 4 4 8 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Hill, Jyaire ........................... 4 4 4 8 1.5-10 0-0 0 0 0
McBurrows, Ja’Den ............. 6 4 2 6 1-2 0-0 0 0 0
Kolesar, Caden ................... 10 2 3 5 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
Pollard, Micah .................... 10 2 3 5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Brandt, Cameron ................ 9 2 2 4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0

  UM OPP
Total First Downs 216 119
 Rushing 86 56
 Passing 115 57
 Penalty 15 6
Total Net Yards 4105 2321
 Total Plays 616 549
 Yards Per Play 6.7 4.2
 Yards Per Game 410.5 232.1
Rushing Attempts-Yards 375-1731 302-975
 Yards Per Attempt 4.6 3.2
 Yards Per Game 173.1 97.5
Pass Att.-Comp.-Int. 241-182-4 247-129-12

  UM OPP
Passing Yards 2374 1346
 Yards Per Completion 13.0 10.4
 Yards Per Game 237.4 134.6
Punting: No.-Avg. 28-42.1 56-44.9
Fumbles-Lost 8-2 10-4
Penalties-Yards 30-258 54-474
Sacks By-Yds. Lost 23-163 12-95
Third-Down Conversions 61-112 39-133
 Conversion Pct. 54.5 29.3
Fourth-Down Conversions 8-12 7-22
 Conversion Pct. 66.7 31.8
Avg. Time Of Possession 32:34 27:26
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Atteberry, Reece ................. 9 2 1 3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Bennett, Kechaun ............... 9 3 0 3 1-2 0-0 0 0 0
Berry, Zeke .......................... 6 1 2 3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Taylor, Joe .......................... 10 3 0 3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Walker, Amorion ................. 5 2 1 3 0.5-1 0-0 1 0 0
Hillman, Brandyn ................ 8 1 1 2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Nichols, Jerome .................. 1 0 2 2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Pierce, Trey ......................... 9 1 1 2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Rolder, Jimmy ..................... 2 0 2 2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Etta, Enow .......................... 3 1 0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Green, German ................... 4 1 0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Hibner, Matthew ................ 3 1 0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Hughes, Danny ................... 8 1 0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Jones, Kody ......................... 3 1 0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Keegan, Trevor ................... 10 1 0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Pollard, Myles ..................... 2 1 0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0

INT RET ....................... G NO YDS AVG TD LG YD/G
Sainristil, Mike 10 3 150 50.0 2 72 15.0
Johnson, Will 8 2 62 31.0 1 36 7.8
Sabb, Keon 9 2 56 28.0 1 28 6.2
Moore, Rod 7 1 38 38.0 0 38 5.4
Jenkins, Kris 10 1 9 9.0 0 9 0.9
McBurrows, Ja’Den 6 1 5 5.0 0 5 0.8
Johnson, Quinten 10 1 2 2.0 0 2 0.2
Grant, Kenneth 10 1 -3 -3.0 0 0 -0.3
Total 10 12 319 26.6 4 72 31.9
Opponent 10 4 40 10.0 0 29 4.0

TEAM STATISTICS
SCORING BY QUARTERS: 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Michigan 83 124 117 66 0 390
Opponents 20 25 0 30 0 75
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